
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number Water and Wastewater Treatment Chemicals (Three Year 
Multiyear Contract) 
ITB No. 21-101400 

Procurement Technician Tesharie Moodie 

Vendor(s) agree to renew under the 
same prices, terms and conditions 

Yes - Vendor agreed to extension with a price increase. 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of expiring/expired 
Contract 

Water and Wastewater Treatment Chemicals (Three 
Year Multiyear Contract) 
ITB No. 21-101400 

CPA 1262912 
CPA 1262920 
CPA 1262947 
CPA 1262945 
CPA 1262923 
CPA 1262929 
CPA 1262941 

Expiring Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award Amount 

$17,123,295.00 

CPA 1262945 
Burnett Lime Company, Inc. 
Initial - $5,670,000.00 
CO1 - $5,570,000.00 (Decreased) 

CPA 1262923 
Mississippi Lime Company 
Initial - $2,550,735.00 
CO1 - $2,000,000.00 

CPA 1262929 
Southern Ionics, Inc. 
Initial - $1,689,120.00 
CO1 - $415,000.00 

CPA 1262920 

Polydyne, Inc. 
Initial - $1,445,880.00 
CO1 - $1,575,000.00 
CPA 1262912 
C&S Chemicals, Inc. 
Initial - $3,953,820.00 
CO1 - $2,037,500.00 
CPA 1262947 
Pencco, Inc. 



Initial - $1,056,240.00 
CO1 - $270,000.00 
CPA 1262941 
Polytec, Inc. 
Initial - $30,000.00 
CO1 - $0.00 

Amount Spent on Expiring Contract $13,465,049.48 

CPA 1262945 
Burnett Lime Company, Inc. 
$0.00 

CPA 1262923 
Mississippi Lime Company 
$2,847,350.62 

CPA 1262929 
Southern Ionics, Inc. 
$1,445,941.75 

CPA 1262920 
Polydyne, Inc. 
$2,553,960.00 

CPA 1262912 
C&S Chemicals, Inc. 
$5,838,671.11 

CPA 1262947 
Pencco, Inc. 
$779,180.00 

CPA 1262941 
Polytec, Inc. 
$ 4,078.94 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE-Subcontractor 

Polydyne, Inc. 
Owner: John Pittman 
Years in business: 47 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 17 

C&S Chemicals, Inc. 
Owner: Chandler Robert 



Years in business: 45 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 3 

Burnett Lime Company, Inc. 
Owner: Tommy Burnett 
Years in business: 38 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 4 

Pencco, Inc. 
Owner: R. L. Horne 
Years in business: 41 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 20 

Mississippi Lime Company Owner: 
Bill Ayers 
Years in business: 23 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 4 

Southern Ionics, Inc. 
Owner: Milton Sundbeck 
Years in business: 42 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 20 

Attachment(s) Change Order Request Form 




